Form PTO-1595 RECORDA1 (Rev. 10/02) PA	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE : Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	102597079
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lee A. McConnel	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.
Jeffrey K. Hunter	Internal Address:
Larry Ace Wilson	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Charact Address
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	ov Wilmington ov t DE 7
December 4, 2002	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/22/03
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is 10/29/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: D. A. N. Chase/Chase Law Firm, LC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard, #130	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: The Golden Bally Miles	
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66211	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
, ,	
D. A. N. Chase	10/30/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

11/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000025 10697573

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 F

PATENT

REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lee A. McConnel of Parkville, in the County of Platte and State of Missouri, Jeffrey K. Hunter, of Blue Springs, in the County of Jackson and State of Missouri, and Larry Ace Gibson, of Raytown, in the County of Jackson and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

RETAIN OVERFILL MONITOR WITH INTEGRATED OVER-VACUUM AND OVER-PRESSURE DETECTION

for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Wilmington, Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said provisional application, all complete applications on said invention to be filed, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Lee A. McConnel, Jeffrey K. Hunter and Larry Ace Wilson, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC. (hereinafter "assignee"), the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in said provisional application; in, to and under any and all complete applications upon said invention to be filed hereafter; in, to

(Docket 3055)

PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0258

and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said complete applications; in, to and under all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America: in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and the said Lee A. McConnel, Jeffrey K. Hunter and Larry Ace Gibson agree to cooperate with the assignee in the preparation and submission of a complete U. S. patent application if requested to do so, and to execute an assignment instrument in favor of the assignee for recordal in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

-2-

> Charles D. Beecher Notary Public

Seal

My Commission expires: 3-30-06

STATE OF Missouri)) ss. COUNTY OF Platte)

On this 4th day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared Jeffrey K. Hunter, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Charlen D. Beech Notary Public

Seal

My Commission expires: 3 · 30 · 06

STATE OF Missouri) ss. COUNTY OF Platte)

On this $\underline{\mathcal{L}^{+}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}_{ecember}}$, 2002, before me personally appeared Larry Ace Gibson, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Charles D. Becche Notary Public

Seal

My Commission expires: 3-30-06

Forms/Provisional/Assignment Joint

RECORDED: 10/30/2003